Northeastern Indiana Regional Coordinating Council

September 13, 2023

April Leckie

Assistant Director STIP Admin
Indiana Department of Transportation
100 N. Senate Ave. RM N758-PL
Indianapolis, IN 46204

RE: Modifications to the 2024-2028 NIRCC TIP
Dear April,

This is to inform you of the Modifications 24-43 & 44 to the 2024-2028 Northeastern Indiana Regional Coordinating
Council’s (NIRCC) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). I have included the TIP sheet and the INDOT
spreadsheet to detail the Modifications for the following projects:

= DES#2100174 - STP — INDOT - 24-43
0 ICG Approval Date: 6-30-23

»  Des #2000548 — NHPP — INDOT — 24-44
0 ICG Approval Date: 6-30-23

A hard copy of this notice will NOT be sent. The revised 2024-2028 NIRCC TIP is available on NIRCC.com. Please
contact me if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

(“gﬁ(h( ﬁ Ui

Stacey Gorsuch
Principal Transportation Planner

cc: Ryan Pennington
Jay Mitchell
Michael McNeil
Jenny Bass
Stephanie Belch
David Armstrong
Dan Heflin
Damien Perry
Karen James
Kevin Shaw
Miguel Tucker
Alex Zembala

Attachments

200 East Berry Street Suite 230 Website Executive Director: Daniel S. Avery
Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802-2735 Telephone: (260) 449-7309

www.nirec.com Fax: (260) 449-8652



2024-2028 TIP Administrative Modification

September 13, 2023
Route . Contract# | TIP Date
Project Location DES# |Phase Fiscal Years (zther I;:ede‘;al FSta:’e A/M Funding ICG Date Comments
Work Type 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 ear | Frunds unds Letting | AQ Finding
*SR 930 PE 2023 $252,320 $63,080 R-43798 6/30/2023
W.B. Bridge over NS RR, 5.36 Miles East of US 27 2100174 RW $0 $0 <P fT;Oygng;‘i\Tin;';d('&?;f
CN $21,288 $17,030 54,258 amount remains the
CN $283,712 $226,970 $56,742 exempt same) 9-13-23
Bridge Thin Deck Overlay CN $313,500 $250,800 $62,700 24-43
Total cost for project: $933,900 Totals $21,288 $283,712 $313,500 $0 $0 $747,120 $186,780
*US 24 PE 2021 $77,120 $19,280 B-42357 6/30/2023 . .
US 24 over UNT Aboit Creek, 0.48 miles E of SR 114 2000548 | Rw NHPP 80120 inereasing O funds ©-
Small Structure Main and Repair CN $71,491 $57,193 $14,298 24-44 10/12/2023 exempt
Total cost for project:| ~ $167,891 Totals $71,491 $0 $0 $0 $0 $134,313 $33,578




STIP_ AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST for 2022-2026 & 2024-2028 TIP Date: 9/13/2023
Amendment
Modification FW District
Grouped Project
Bridge Thin Deck SR 930 WB Bridge over NS RR, 5.36 Miles East Fort . Moving CN from FY 25 "
24-43 INDOT 2100174 R-43798 SR 930 Overlay of US 27 Allen Wayne STP Bridge CN $ 17,030.40 | $ 4,257.60 21,288 (21,288), to FY 24 Miguel Tucker 09/10/25] NIRCC 6/30/2023 $21,288
Small Structure Maint |US 24 over UNT Aboite Creek, 0.48 miles E of Fort Adding additional
24-44 INDOT 2000548 B-42357 |US 24 " t Whitley NHPP Bridge CN $ 26,432.00 | $ 6,608.00 33,040 $33,040 CN for a Total |Kevin Shaw 10/12/23 NIRCC 6/30/2023 $ 33,040
and Repair SR 114 Wayne of $71.491

10/11/2023




	AM 24-43 & 44 INDOT mod 9-13-23
	TIP sheet AM 24-43 & 44 9-13-23
	e

